CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLGE DISTRICT

January 21, 2020

Agenda Item: 7.1

Subject: Approval of Amendment to Master Contract Renewal No. 900035 between Alameda County Social Services Agency and District-Economic Development, Tri-Valley Career Center

<u>Background</u>: Tri-Valley Career Center (TVCC) was requested by the Alameda County Social Services Agency (SSA) to offer Career and Employment Services to clients at SSA's new Livermore offices. The SSA services will be available to CalWORKS, CalFresh and General Assistance Participants. Prior to opening the Livermore office, Tri-Valley residents receiving CalWORKS, CalFresh and General Assistance were required to travel to Hayward for job search activities - the new office allows Tri-Valley residents to receive these services locally. TVCC will be hosting a job club, and providing workshops and additional career services to participants.

The master contract that the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's (CLPCCD) Department of Economic Development and Contract Education has in place with Alameda County Social Services Agency was established in April 2002, and the most recent prior renewal was on May 21, 2019, Board Item 7.4. This amendment to the master contract renewal No. 900035 is in the amount of \$289,630 for the period of October 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Amendment to the Master Contract Renewal No. 900035 between Alameda County Social Services Agency and the District-Economic Development, Tri-Valley Career Center in the amount of \$289,630, for the period of October 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Amendment on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED